

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB60)

Received: 02/12/2001

Received By: rryan

Wanted: Soon

Identical to LRB:

For: Mark Gundrum (608) 267-5158

By/Representing: himself

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: rryan

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: MGD

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Prohibition against making nude representations without consent

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	rryan 02/12/2001	jdye 02/12/2001	pgreensl 02/12/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 02/12/2001	lrb_docadmin 02/12/2001	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB60)

Received: **02/12/2001**

Received By: **rryan**

Wanted: **Soon**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mark Gundrum (608) 267-5158**

By/Representing: **himself**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **rryan**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **MGD**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Prohibition against making nude representations without consent

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	rryan	1 2/12 jld	2/12 p.g	2/12 pgtch			

FE Sent For:

<END>

Rep Gundrum

-1325

2/7/01

p. 3 lines 13 & 16 - does knowledge
add anything to consent?
-ok for now

* p. 3 line 14 why circumstances not
singular - concluded that one
instance would not be enough

* p. 3 line 19 - distribute cover
posting on a webpage &
other computer transfers

call w/ responses by Friday 2/9

Ryan, Robin

From: Gundrum, Mark
Sent: February 11, 2001 6:14 PM
To: Ryan, Robin
Subject: RE: Stevenson bill

If you mean that you will ADD "exhibit" IN ADDITION TO "distributing", then definitely go ahead (I just wanted to make sure you weren't REPLACING "distributing" with "exhibit") -- go ahead and ADD "exhibit".

Yes, please change "circumstances" to "circumstance".

-----Original Message-----

From: Ryan, Robin
Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 2:28 PM
To: Gundrum, Mark
Subject: Stevenson bill

I can add "exhibit" to those portions of the bill that deal with "distributing" representations in order to cover instances where someone posts a representation on a web page.

I can also change "circumstances" to "circumstance."

I assume you would like the bill ^{amended} redrafted with those two changes. Unless I hear otherwise I will redraft the bill on Monday.

amend

02/12/2001



SOON
State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0186/1

RLR:.....
jld

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 60**

In 2/12/01

Page 4, line 7: delete "possession, or distribution"
and substitute "possession ~~of~~ distribution, or exhibition".

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 1. Page 1, line 3: delete "or". ✓
- 3 2. Page 1, line 4: after "distributing" insert ", or exhibiting". ✓
- 4 3. Page 3, line 14: substitute "a circumstance" for "circumstances".
- 5 4. Page 3, line 19: substitute "Possesses ~~or~~ distributes ~~or exhibits~~" for
- 6 "Possesses or distributes". ✓
- 7 5. Page 4, line 2: substitute ", distribution, or exhibition" for "or distribution". ✓
- 8 6. Page 4, line 7: substitute "or distribution, or exhibition" for "or distribution". ✓
- 9 7. Page 4, line 9: substitute "distribution, or exhibition" for "or distribution". ✓
- 10 8. Page 4, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:
- 11 "(b) Distribute a ~~photograph, motion picture, videotape or other visual~~
- 12 ~~representation~~ or exhibit a representation captured or possessed under par. (a), or

Page 3, line 19: delete "a photograph" and substitute "~~a photograph~~"
Page 3, line 20: after "visual representation" insert ", or exhibits a".
strike ↓

1 distribute or exhibit a reproduction made or possessed under par. (a),[✓] if the
2 distribution or exhibition[✓] is not for commercial purposes.”.

3 **9.** Page 4, line 20: substitute “and, distribution, or exhibition” for “and
4 distribution”.[✓]

5 (END)